1/391050/2024



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdiammu@gmail.com

Subject:- Constitution of Local Market Survey Committee of Fodder Development Farm Lam/Kalsian.

ORDER NO: 276-SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 15: 05: 2024

A Committee of below mentioned Officers/Officials is hereby constituted for affecting the Local Market survey's for various agricultural operations in respect of Fodder Development Farm Lam/Kalsian hereafter:-

S. No.	Designation	Act as
01	District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri	Chairman
02	Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Kalakote	Member
03	Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, Nowshera	Member
04	Incharge, Fodder Development Farm Lam/ Kalsian	Member

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAS Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No: - DSHJ-SUPP/23/2022(2024-25)/ 1935-37 Copy to the:-

Dated:- 15-05-2024

1. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri.

Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Kalakote.

3. Incharge, Fodder Development Farm Lam/ Kalsian. for information & Compliance.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta)

Deputy Director (Central),

Sheep Husbandry Department,
Jammu.